
Moderators of the Presbytery of the Northwest 
 
Moderator   Elected    Served until 
 
Graves, David   9/2022    Present 
Malcor, Calvin R.  9/2018    9/2022 
Bergquist, Randy  9/2015    9/2018 
Sumpter, G. Mark  9/2014    8/2015 
Malcor, Calvin R.  9/2014    9/2014 
Hamstra, Paul   9/2012    7/2014 
Malcor, Calvin R.  9/2009    9/2012 
Duysings, Rudie  9/2003    9/2009 
Conard, Larry D.  9/1996    9/2003 
Spain, John R.   9/1994    9/1996 
Malcor, Calvin R.  9/1993    9/1994 
Dillard, Daniel J.  9/1990    9/1993 
Bube, Mark T.   9/1987    9/1990 
Conard, Larry D.  9/1985    8/1987 
Church, Thomas D.  9/1984    9/1985 
Milojevich, Jay M.  9/1982    9/1984 
Schmurr, Leonard W.  9/1981    9/1982 
Malcor, Calvin R.  9/1980    9/1981 
van Houte, Samuel  1/1977    9/1980 
Jewell, R. E.   1/1975    1/1977 
Edwards, Albert G.  1/1973    1/1975 
Newsom, Robert W.  prior to 5/1971  12/1972 
Lindberg, David R.  12/1969   1/1971? 
Black, Glenn T.  9/1968    12/1969 
 
Note: The list includes those who were regularly elected as moderator for a term, not those who 
were acting moderator or served a particular meeting in the absence of the elected moderator. 
 
Listed by name: 
 
Bergquist, Randy  9/2015    9/2018 
Black, Glenn T.  9/1968    12/1969 
Bube, Mark T.   9/1987    9/1990 
Church, Thomas D.  9/1984    9/1985 
Conard, Larry D.  9/1985    8/1987 
Conard    9/1996    9/2003 
Dillard, Daniel J.  9/1990    9/1993 
Duysings, Rudie  9/2003    9/2009 
Edwards, Albert G.  1/1973    1/1975 
Graves, David   9/2022    Present 
Hamstra, Paul   9/2012    7/2014 
Jewell, R. E.   1/1975    1/1977 



Malcor, Calvin R.  9/1980    9/1981 
Malcor    9/1993    9/1994 
Malcor    9/2009    9/2012 
Malcor    9/2014    9/2014 
Malcor    9/2018    9/2022 
Milojevich, Jay M.  9/1982    9/1984 
Lindberg, David R.  12/1969   1/1971? 
Newsom, Robert W.  prior to 5/1971  12/1972 
Schmurr, Leonard W.  9/1981    9/1982 
Spain, John R.   9/1994    9/1996 
Sumpter, G. Mark  9/2014    8/2015 
van Houte, Samuel  1/1977    9/1980 
 


